
 

1 

15-CV-189 JLS (NLS) 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

 

SHEILA GARCIA, CASSANDRA 

GARCIA, C.N.G., a minor, and C.J.G.,  

a minor, by and through their Guardian 

Ad Litem, DONALD WALKER, 

Plaintiffs, 

v. 

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO, SAN 

DIEGO HEALTH AND HUMAN 

SERVICES AGENCY, POLINKSY 

CHILDREN’S CENTER, CAITLIN 

MCCANN, GLORIA ESCAMILLA-

HUIDOR, SRISUDA WALSH, JESUS 

SALCIDO, MARTHA PALAFOX, 

LAURA QUINTANILLA, and Does 1 

through 10, inclusive,  

Defendants. 

 Case No.: 15-CV-189 JLS (NLS) 

 

ORDER VACATING JUNE 7, 2022  

STATUS HEARING 

 

(ECF No. 207)  

 

 

 

 

 The Parties are presently scheduled to appear before the Court for a status hearing 

on June 9, 2022.  See ECF No. 207.  However, on June 7, 2022, Plaintiffs filed an 

unopposed Motion to Confirm Minor’s Compromise.  See ECF No. 208.  In light of the 

foregoing, the Court VACATES the June 7, 2022 status hearing.  

 IT IS SO ORDERED. 
 

Dated:  June 8, 2022 

  

 

 

 

Garcia  et al v. County of San Diego et al Doc. 209

Dockets.Justia.com

https://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/casdce/3:2015cv00189/465196/
https://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/casdce/3:2015cv00189/465196/209/
https://dockets.justia.com/

