1		
2		
3		
4		
5	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
6	SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
7		
8	SHEILA GARCIA, CASSANDRA	Case No.: 15-CV-189 JLS (NLS)
9	GARCIA, C.N.G., a minor, and C.J.G., a minor, by and through their Guardian	ORDER VACATING JUNE 7, 2022
10	Ad Litem, DONALD WALKER,	STATUS HEARING
11	Plaintiffs,	(ECF No. 207)
12	v.	(LCI 110. 207)
13	COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO, SAN	
14	DIEGO HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY, POLINKSY	
15	CHILDREN'S CENTER, CAITLIN	
16	MCCANN, GLORIA ESCAMILLA-	
17	HUIDOR, SRISUDA WALSH, JESUS SALCIDO, MARTHA PALAFOX,	
18	LAURA QUINTANILLA, and Does 1	
19	through 10, inclusive,	
20	Defendants.	
21	The Parties are presently scheduled to appear before the Court for a status hearing	
22	on June 9, 2022. See ECF No. 207. However, on June 7, 2022, Plaintiffs filed an	
23	unopposed Motion to Confirm Minor's Compromise. See ECF No. 208. In light of the	
24	foregoing, the Court VACATES the June 7, 2022 status hearing.	
25	IT IS SO ORDERED.	
26	Dated: June 8, 2022	Janis L. Sammartino
27	7	Hon. Janis L. Sammartino
28	v	United States District Judge
	1	